12/23/2014 503113365

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3159972

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EDUARDO RUIZ	02/21/2006
FRANÇOIS TROCHU	02/21/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LA CORPORATION DE L'ÉCOLE POLYTECHNIQUE DE MONTRÉAL	
Street Address:	2900 EDOUARD-MONTPETIT BLVD.	
City:	MONTREAL	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H3C 3A7	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8765048

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)720-9601

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6177209621

Email: gcohan@bannerwitcoff.com, itocci@bannerwitcoff.com,

bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: GREGORY J. COHAN BANNER & WITCOFF LTD.

Address Line 1: 28 STATE STREET

SUITE 1800 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	007671.00005	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGORY J. COHAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory J. Cohan/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/23/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment 1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 034574 FRAME: 0336

503113365

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Eduardo RUIZ and François TROCHU, the Undersigned, have developed certain inventions described in U.S. patent application entitled MANUFACTURE OF COMPOSITES BY A FLEXIBLE INJECTION PROCESS USING A DOUBLE OR MULTIPLE CAVITY MOLD, filed on December 22, 2005 as U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/561,934, and have full right to convey our entire interest, both legal and equitable, in and to said inventions free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, security interests, or other encumbrances whatsoever; and

WHEREAS, LA CORPORATION DE L'ÉCOLE POLYTECHNIQUE DE MONTRÉAL ("ASSIGNEE"), of 2900 Edouard-Montpetit Blvd., Montréal, Québec H3C 3A7, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by each of the Undersigned, each of the Undersigned hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application and all applications resulting therefrom, including any and all divisionals, continuations, continuations in part, substitute application, and reissues or extensions thereof; and all resulting patents;

AND each of the Undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said ASSIGNEE or its successors and assigns; the Undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND, each of the Undersigned further agrees, without any further payment or compensation by said ASSIGNEE or its successors and assigns, to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its representatives or agents or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings whenever requested; to testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; to execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and to generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns and nominees to secure, obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes Muirhead and Saturnelli, LLC, 200 Friberg Parkway, Suite 1001, Westborough, MA 01581 (USA), to insert hereon any further identification information necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

Inventors(s)

THE DIVI

- POCHI

RECORDED: 12/23/2014

Date Signed

Witness

PATENT

REEL: 034574 FRAME: 0337